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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 /012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 215" NOVEMBER 2023

NUMBERS

10.

PARTIES

NOMZAMO WINFRED ZONDO PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS CALGRO M3
DEVELOPMENT PLUS TWO
OTHERS

Matter Not On Caselines

MPHO MAIFADI VS THE MINISTER
OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
PLUS ONE

No Documents On Caselines
CHRISTOPHER VAN STER VS
MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES PLUS THREE OTHERS

SHOPRITE CHECKERS (PTY)
LIMITED VS GAUTENG LIQUOR
BOARD

SHOPRITE CHECKERS
(PROPRIETARY) LIMITED VS THE
GAUTENG PROVINCEAL LIQUOR
BOARD PLUS TWO OTHERS

MPAKATI INCORPORATED VS
BOJANALA PLATINUM DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY

No Documents On Caselines
LEBASSI SAMSON HADGU VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS TWO OTHERS

JUDGE_COLLIS J (MS)
SECRETARY: DIPUO THABA

CASE NUMBERS

2023-110355

2023-037393

37263/2017

B819/2023

2022-048248

2023-115621

2023-116296



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

20.

21.

NOZUZO NOKHEKE & 175 OTHERS
VS NULANE INVISTMENTS 338
(PTY) LIMITED PLUS ONE

REBECCA MAXINE WILLIAMS VS
THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE,
HATFIELD MRS BOTHA PLUS ONE

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
COUNCIL VS SANLAM PLUS TWO
OTHERS

NATIONAL HOME BUILDERS VS
ERICH STEWART PLUS SIX
OTHERS

Matter Not On Caselines

PRECIOUS KHOLOFELO MUDZIWA
PLUS ONE VS DEKTA MATSEKO
MAKHAFULA PLUS FOUR OTHERS
No Documents On Caselines

ERAND COURT BODY CORPORATE
VS CITY OF JOHANNESBURG

STUDIO FIVE GRAPHIC DISIGN
PROPRIETARY LIMITED VS
KUBUMBA INVESTEMENTS
PROPRIETORY LIMITED PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

72484/2012

23/11/2023
2023-118244

2023-116727

2023-118880

2023-113495

2023-090707

2023-120023



