

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 21ST NOVEMBER 2023

JUDGE: COLLIS J (MS)

SECRETARY: DIPUO THABA

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
1.	NOMZAMO WINFRED ZONDO PLUS TWO OTHERS VS CALGRO M3 DEVELOPMENT PLUS TWO OTHERS Matter Not On Caselines	2023-110355
2.	MPHO MAIFADI VS THE MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS ONE No Documents On Caselines	2023-037393
3.	CHRISTOPHER VAN STER VS MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS THREE OTHERS	37263/2017
4.	SHOPRITE CHECKERS (PTY) LIMITED VS GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARD	B819/2023
5.	SHOPRITE CHECKERS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED VS THE GAUTENG PROVINCEAL LIQUOR BOARD PLUS TWO OTHERS	2022-048248
9.	MPAKATI INCORPORATED VS BOJANALA PLATINUM DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY No Documents On Caselines	2023-115621
10.	LEBASSI SAMSON HADGU VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-116296

12.	NOZUZO NOKHEKE & 175 OTHERS VS NULANE INVISTMENTS 338 (PTY) LIMITED PLUS ONE	72484/2012 23/11/2023
13.	REBECCA MAXINE WILLIAMS VS THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, HATFIELD MRS BOTHA PLUS ONE	2023-118244
14.	AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH COUNCIL VS SANLAM PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-116727
15.	NATIONAL HOME BUILDERS VS ERICH STEWART PLUS SIX OTHERS Matter Not On Caselines	2023-118880
16.	PRECIOUS KHOLOFELO MUDZIWA PLUS ONE VS DEKTA MATSEKO MAKHAFULA PLUS FOUR OTHERS No Documents On Caselines	2023-113495
20.	ERAND COURT BODY CORPORATE VS CITY OF JOHANNESBURG	2023-090707
21.	STUDIO FIVE GRAPHIC DISIGN PROPRIETARY LIMITED VS KUBUMBA INVESTEMENTS PROPRIETORY LIMITED PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2023-120023